A Collection Of Moulding Inspired By 18TH & 19TH Century Patterns,
In-Stock Exclusively At Kuiken Brothers Company, Inc.
K U I K E N B R O T H E R S . C O M / C L A S S I C A L
Spring 2024 – Volume 7
K U I K E N B R O T H E R S
C O N T A I N E D  W I T H I N
T H E  P A G E S  O F  T H I S
U N I Q U E  C A T A L O G

KB221
KB873
PAGE 84   HOW TO ORDER
T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S
PAGE 4  EARLY AMERICAN
Small Beading, Simple Adornment
PAGE 28  FEDERAL
Cavetto Shapes, Simple Beads
PAGE 20  COLONIAL REVIVAL
A Blend of Georgian & Federal Styles
PAGE 56  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Detailed Mantels & Cornices
PAGE 12  GEORGIAN
Bold Shapes, Proud Projections
PAGE 38  GREEK REVIVAL
Flat Faces, Mimics Stone
PAGE 48  TRADITIONAL REVIVAL
Classical Proportion For Today’s Modern Homes
PAGE 70  FULL MOULDING LIBRARY
All Classical Moulding Profiles Organized By Type
PAGE 2  WHY CLASSICAL MOULDINGS
PAGE 4-55  SEARCH BY ARCHITECTURAL STYLE
WHY CHOOSE KUIKEN BROTHERS’  CLASSICAL  MOULDING?
KB401KB145
T Y P I C A L  M O U L D I N G
The profile above has rounded edges
and shallow mill lines, creating a
lack of definition and a softening of
the original design.
THE DIFFERENCE
TYPICAL KB CLASSICAL
K B  C L A S S I C A L  M O U L D I N G
Kuiken Brothers Classical Moulding
profiles have deep incisions carved
into the poplar creating strong
shadow lines allowing the original
classical design to define the space
where it is installed.
M I L L E D  F R O M  A P P A L A C H I A N
POPLAR
D O U B L E  P R I M E D  A N D  B U F F E D
DEEP INCISIONS CREATE STRONG SHADOW LINES NOT POSSIBLE WITH MDF OR PRIMED PINE.
MOST CASINGS ARE SO THICK THAT THEY APPEAR TO LOOK LIKE A 2 OR 3 PROFILE BUILD-UPS.
KB118
1-11/16" x 4-1/2"
KB119
1-11/16" x 5-1/2"
KB401
1-7/16" x 3-1/2"
KB109
1-11/16" x 4-1/2"
KB112
1-11/16" x 5-1/2"
KB138
1-5/16" x 3-1/2"
KB231
KB249
KB243
KB221
KB222KB226
PROPORTIONAL
Every casing has a proportionately scaled 5-1/2", 4-1/2" and 3-1/2" replica.
CONSISTENT
Consistent classical details can be found in crown,
casing, and base moulding profiles creating a uniform
look like the simple nose and cove bead
in these Federal profiles.
HEIGHT FLEXIBILITY
Every base moulding has a matching
base cap offering height flexibility.